
The Grove
Main uses - Gross internal areas

22.01.2021

Use Location Notes

Reception desk and seating area Ground floor Seating area before security line, including post boxes and smart lockers

Ground floor 217

Lower ground floor 131

Main common room Ground floor

Quiet study space Ground floor

Library Ground floor

Yoga studio Ground floor

Shared kitchen/dining Ground floor

Prayer room Ground floor

Ground floor 30

Lower ground floor 24

Management office Ground floor

Meeting room Ground floor Meeting room for staff but also bookable for students to maximise use

Gym Ground floor

Movie room Lower ground floor

Music room Lower ground floor

Laundry Lower ground floor Allows for one washing machine/drier per 75 students

Ground floor 176

Lower ground floor 668

FM/Staff areas Lower ground floor Includes staff kitchen/dining, changing rooms, showers, lockers and WCs

Stores Lower ground floor

Ground floor 103

Lower ground floor 23

Ground floor 88

Lower ground floor 388

75 litres per student on a twice weekly collecion - 34 x 1100L eurobins provided in total

49

126

476

12

87

Area (m2)

173

348

338

104

Communal 'Street' space

Student WCs

Refuse stores

Plant and associated circulation

64

74

33

33

54

96

228

Student bike stores 844

108

42

37
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