Use	Location	Area (m²)		Notes
Reception desk and seating area	Ground floor	173		Seating area before security line, including post boxes and smart lockers
Communal 'Street' space	Ground floor	217	348	
	Lower ground floor	131		
Main common room	Ground floor	338		
Quiet study space	Ground floor	104		
Library	Ground floor	64		
Yoga studio	Ground floor	74		
Shared kitchen/dining	Ground floor	33		
Prayer room	Ground floor		33	
Student WCs	Ground floor	30	- 54	
	Lower ground floor	24		
Management office	Ground floor		96	
Meeting room	Ground floor		12	Meeting room for staff but also bookable for students to maximise use
Gym	Ground floor	228		
Movie room	Lower ground floor		108	
Music room	Lower ground floor		42	
Laundry	Lower ground floor		37	Allows for one washing machine/drier per 75 students
Student bike stores	Ground floor	176	844	
	Lower ground floor	668		
FM/Staff areas	Lower ground floor		87	Includes staff kitchen/dining, changing rooms, showers, lockers and WCs
Stores	Lower ground floor		49	
Refuse stores	Ground floor	103	126	75 litres per student on a twice weekly collecion - 34 x 1100L eurobins provided in total
	Lower ground floor	23	120	
Plant and associated circulation	Ground floor	88	476	
	Lower ground floor	388	4/0	

PROJECT: The Grove TITLE: Main Use areas schedule

SCALE: NTS